

Walker River Paiute Tribe

Election Office 1022 Hospital Road • P.O. Box 130 • Schurz, Nevada 89427 Ph: (775) 773-2306 Fax: (775) 773-2585

Tribal Election Ordinance Revisions

The current WRPT Election Board is continuing the efforts of the former election board in pursuing much needed revisions and updates to the Tribal Election Ordinance.

Please review all revisions and provide comments in writing on the required form and return it to the Tribal Election Board on or before May 8, 2024. Forms will be available on the Tribal Website at wrpt.org There is a 30-day timeframe in which to review such changes to this ordinance.

Comments should be submitted via email to: <u>electionboard@wrpt.org</u> or mail to: Election Board, P.O. Box 130, Schurz, NV 89427. Please be sure to add your name and contact information to your comments.

Only comments received by May 8, 2024, will be reviewed by the Election Board, and considered. Revisions will need to be approved via a Tribal Resolution at the Tribal Council meeting.